# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Blin	09/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	11013 WEST BROAD STREET	
City:	GLEN ALLEN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598096

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)834-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9193343985

Email: alm19@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Ware, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1021 Main Campus Drive

Address Line 2: Law Department/MeadWestvaco Corporation

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D17054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLISON MOWERY

Total Attachments: 2

source=D17054-USPCT-ASG-092607#page1.tif source=D17054-USPCT-ASG-092607#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0833

500364809

010

CH \$40

Single Docket: D-17054

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No. 10/598,096

Filed: 17 August 2006

WHEREAS, I, PATRICK BLIN, a citizen of France, residing at 6 rue Henriette Labonne, Domaine de la Vallée, 3600 Châteauroux, France invented a certain new and useful CARTON FOR MULTIPLE ARTICLES, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is MeadWestvaco Corporate Center, 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, PATRICK BLIN hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said MeadWestyaco Packaging Systems, LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 26 day of September, 2007.

(Signatures on following page)...

PATENT REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0834 aurence d'Armaille

Witness

**RECORDED: 09/28/2007** 

Jean-Michel Audawr.

**REEL: 019894 FRAME: 0835**